
ID Task Name Duration Early Start Early Finish Late Start Late Finish Total Slack

1 Chesterville Drinking Water Supply System Upgrades 297 days Mon 5/15/23 Wed 3/6/24 Mon 5/15/23 Wed 3/6/24 0 days

2 Tender Closing Date 0 days Mon 5/15/23 Mon 5/15/23 Mon 5/15/23 Mon 5/15/23 0 days

3 Commence Work Order 0 days Mon 6/19/23 Mon 6/19/23 Tue 6/20/23 Tue 6/20/23 0 days

4 Contract Award 0 days Mon 6/26/23 Mon 6/26/23 Tue 6/27/23 Tue 6/27/23 0 days

5 Submissions 70 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 10/6/23 Mon 7/3/23 Wed 12/27/23 0 days

6 Permits (Road Cut, Etc.) 15 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 0 days

7 MOL Notice of Project 15 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 0 days

8 Site‐Specific Health and Safety Plan (SSHSP) 15 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 0 days

9 Site Logistics Plan 15 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 0 days

10 Erosion and Sedimentation Control Plan 15 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 0 days

11 Environmental / Tree Protection Plan 15 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 0 days

12 Traffic Control Plan 15 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 0 days

13 Waste Management Plan 15 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 0 days

14 Dewatering Plan 15 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 0 days

15 Excavation and Backfilling Plan 15 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 0 days

16 Precast Concrete Shop Drawings 15 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 Fri 11/24/23 Thu 12/14/23 104 days

17 Concrete Quality Control Plan 15 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 Thu 7/20/23 Wed 8/9/23 13 days

18 Concrete Mix Designs 15 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 Thu 7/20/23 Wed 8/9/23 13 days

19 Reinforcing Steel Shop Drawings 15 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 Mon 7/3/23 Fri 7/21/23 0 days

20 Masonry Shop Drawings 30 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/11/23 Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/11/23 0 days

21 Structural Steel and Metals Quality Control Plan 30 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/11/23 Thu 9/21/23 Wed 11/1/23 58 days

22 Structural Steel Shop Drawings 30 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/11/23 Thu 7/13/23 Wed 8/23/23 8 days

23 Concrete Coatings Quality Control Plan 30 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/11/23 Thu 9/21/23 Wed 11/1/23 58 days

24 Roofing Shop Drawings 30 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/11/23 Thu 7/27/23 Wed 9/6/23 18 days

25 Process Shop Drawings 30 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/11/23 Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/11/23 0 days

26 Backwash Pumps Shop Drawings 30 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/11/23 Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/11/23 0 days

27 Piping, Valves, Fittings Shop Drawings 30 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/11/23 Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/11/23 0 days

28 Packaged Filter Skid and Chemical Feed Shop 
Drawings

30 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/11/23 Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/11/23 0 days
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ID Task Name Duration Early Start Early Finish Late Start Late Finish Total Slack

29 Reservoir Shop Drawings 30 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/11/23 Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/11/23 0 days

30 Mechanical Shop Drawings 30 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/11/23 Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/11/23 0 days

31 Electrical Shop Drawings 30 days Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/11/23 Mon 7/3/23 Fri 8/11/23 0 days

32 Commissioning Plan 30 days Mon 8/28/23 Fri 10/6/23 Thu 11/16/23 Wed 12/27/23 58 days

33 Training Plan 30 days Mon 8/28/23 Fri 10/6/23 Thu 11/16/23 Wed 12/27/23 58 days

34 O&M Manual 30 days Mon 8/28/23 Fri 10/6/23 Thu 11/16/23 Wed 12/27/23 58 days

35 Procurement Lead Times 93 days Mon 8/7/23 Wed 12/13/23 Mon 8/7/23 Thu 2/8/24 0 days

36 Precast Structures Lead Times 30 days Mon 8/7/23 Fri 9/15/23 Fri 12/29/23 Thu 2/8/24 104 days

37 Reinforcing Steel Lead Times 13 days Mon 8/7/23 Wed 8/23/23 Mon 8/7/23 Wed 8/23/23 0 days

38 Masonry Lead Times 28 days Mon 8/28/23 Wed 10/4/23 Mon 8/28/23 Wed 10/4/23 0 days

39 Structural Steel Lead Times 50 days Mon 8/28/23 Fri 11/3/23 Thu 9/7/23 Wed 11/15/23 8 days

40 Roofing Lead Times 50 days Mon 8/28/23 Fri 11/3/23 Thu 9/21/23 Wed 11/29/23 18 days

41 Backwash Pumps Lead Times 68 days Mon 8/28/23 Wed 11/29/23 Mon 8/28/23 Wed 11/29/23 0 days

42 Process Piping, Valves, Fittings Lead Times 68 days Mon 8/28/23 Wed 11/29/23 Mon 8/28/23 Wed 11/29/23 0 days

43 Packaged Filter Skid and Chemical Feed Lead Times 63 days Mon 8/28/23 Wed 11/22/23 Mon 8/28/23 Wed 11/22/23 0 days

44 Reservoir Lead Times 53 days Mon 8/28/23 Wed 11/8/23 Mon 8/28/23 Wed 11/8/23 0 days

45 Mechanical Lead Times 68 days Mon 8/28/23 Wed 11/29/23 Mon 8/28/23 Wed 11/29/23 0 days

46 Electrical Lead Times 78 days Mon 8/28/23 Wed 12/13/23 Mon 8/28/23 Wed 12/13/23 0 days

47 Construction  153 days Mon 8/7/23 Wed 3/6/24 Mon 8/7/23 Wed 3/6/24 0 days

48 Mobilize to site 5 days Mon 8/7/23 Fri 8/11/23 Mon 8/7/23 Fri 8/11/23 0 days

49 Site Survey 1 day Mon 8/7/23 Mon 8/7/23 Mon 8/7/23 Mon 8/7/23 0 days

50 Designated Substances Survey ‐ Existing Station 20 days Mon 8/7/23 Fri 9/1/23 Thu 11/16/23 Wed 12/13/23 73 days

51 Traffic control 1 day Tue 8/8/23 Tue 8/8/23 Tue 8/8/23 Tue 8/8/23 0 days

52 Owner replacement of existing OCWA control 
panel

0 days Mon 8/7/23 Mon 8/7/23 Thu 12/7/23 Thu 12/7/23 87 days

53 Environmental 3 days Wed 8/9/23 Fri 8/11/23 Wed 8/9/23 Fri 8/11/23 0 days

54 Site set up (Fencing, Misc removals) 2 days Mon 8/14/23 Tue 8/15/23 Mon 8/14/23 Tue 8/15/23 0 days

55 Asphalt removals 2 days Wed 8/16/23 Thu 8/17/23 Wed 8/16/23 Thu 8/17/23 0 days

56 Installation of new watermain to filter building and 
reservoir

10 days Fri 8/18/23 Thu 8/31/23 Tue 8/22/23 Mon 9/4/23 2 days
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ID Task Name Duration Early Start Early Finish Late Start Late Finish Total Slack

57 Pressure test new watermain 2 days Fri 9/1/23 Mon 9/4/23 Tue 9/5/23 Wed 9/6/23 2 days

58 Tie‐in new watermain to existing 1 day Tue 9/5/23 Tue 9/5/23 Thu 9/7/23 Thu 9/7/23 2 days

59 Shutdown of existing watermain for tie‐in 0 days Tue 9/5/23 Tue 9/5/23 Fri 9/8/23 Fri 9/8/23 3 days

60 Concrete encased duct bank to Filter Building 5 days Wed 9/6/23 Tue 9/12/23 Fri 9/8/23 Thu 9/14/23 2 days

61 Gas service to Filter Building 3 days Wed 9/13/23 Fri 9/15/23 Fri 9/15/23 Tue 9/19/23 2 days

62 Water service to Filter Building 1 day Mon 9/18/23 Mon 9/18/23 Wed 9/20/23 Wed 9/20/23 2 days

63 Installation of Culverts 5 days Tue 9/19/23 Mon 9/25/23 Fri 2/2/24 Thu 2/8/24 98 days

64 Installation of new sanitary sewer and manholes 10 days Tue 9/26/23 Mon 10/9/23 Fri 2/9/24 Thu 2/22/24 98 days

65 Installation of catchbasin and lead 1 day Tue 10/10/23 Tue 10/10/23 Fri 2/23/24 Fri 2/23/24 98 days

66 Filter Building 104 days Fri 8/18/23 Wed 1/10/24 Fri 8/18/23 Fri 2/9/24 0 days

67 Excavation for New Filter Building Foundation 4 days Fri 8/18/23 Wed 8/23/23 Fri 8/18/23 Wed 8/23/23 0 days

68 Form and Pour Filter Building Footings 5 days Thu 8/24/23 Wed 8/30/23 Thu 8/24/23 Wed 8/30/23 0 days

69 Cure Filter Building Footings 4 days Thu 8/31/23 Sun 9/3/23 Thu 8/31/23 Sun 9/3/23 0 days

70 Form and Pour Filter Building Foundation Walls 5 days Mon 9/4/23 Fri 9/8/23 Mon 9/4/23 Fri 9/8/23 0 days

71 Cure Filter Building Foundation Walls 4 days Sat 9/9/23 Tue 9/12/23 Sun 9/10/23 Wed 9/13/23 1 day

72 Process Rough‐ins to Filter Building 5 days Wed 9/13/23 Tue 9/19/23 Thu 9/14/23 Wed 9/20/23 1 day

73 Electrical Rough‐ins to Filter Building 5 days Wed 9/13/23 Tue 9/19/23 Thu 9/14/23 Wed 9/20/23 1 day

74 Backfill Filter Building 5 days Wed 9/13/23 Tue 9/19/23 Thu 9/14/23 Wed 9/20/23 1 day

75 Form and Pour Main Floor Slab for Filter Building 7 days Wed 9/20/23 Thu 9/28/23 Thu 9/21/23 Fri 9/29/23 1 day

76 Cure Main Floor Slab for Filter Building 4 days Fri 9/29/23 Mon 10/2/23 Sun 10/1/23 Wed 10/4/23 2 days

77 Form and Pour Housekeeping Pads for Filter 
Building

5 days Thu 10/26/23 Wed 11/1/23 Mon 11/6/23 Fri 11/10/23 7 days

78 Cure Housekeeping Pads for Filter Building 4 days Thu 11/2/23 Sun 11/5/23 Sun 11/12/23 Wed 11/15/23 10 days

79 Concrete Protective Coating for Filter Building 5 days Mon 11/6/23 Fri 11/10/23 Thu 11/16/23 Wed 11/22/23 8 days

80 Masonry Block Walls for Filter Building 15 days Thu 10/5/23 Wed 10/25/23 Thu 10/5/23 Wed 10/25/23 0 days

81 Masonry Veneer Walls for Filter Building 15 days Thu 10/26/23 Wed 11/15/23 Thu 10/26/23 Wed 11/15/23 0 days

82 Structural Steel for Filter Building 10 days Thu 11/16/23 Wed 11/29/23 Thu 11/16/23 Wed 11/29/23 0 days

83 Roof System for Filter Building 10 days Thu 11/30/23 Wed 12/13/23 Thu 11/30/23 Wed 12/13/23 0 days

84 Soffits for Filter Building 10 days Thu 12/14/23 Wed 12/27/23 Mon 1/29/24 Fri 2/9/24 32 days

85 Doors installation Filter Building 5 days Thu 11/30/23 Wed 12/6/23 Mon 2/5/24 Fri 2/9/24 47 days

86 Rolling Door installation Filter Building 5 days Thu 11/30/23 Wed 12/6/23 Mon 2/5/24 Fri 2/9/24 47 days
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ID Task Name Duration Early Start Early Finish Late Start Late Finish Total Slack

87 Packaged Filter Skid and Chemical Feed 
installations Filter Building

15 days Thu 11/23/23 Wed 12/13/23 Thu 11/23/23 Wed 12/13/23 0 days

88 Process Piping, Pumps, Valves Filter Building 10 days Thu 11/30/23 Wed 12/13/23 Thu 11/30/23 Wed 12/13/23 0 days

89 Mechanical installations Filter Building 10 days Thu 11/30/23 Wed 12/13/23 Thu 11/30/23 Wed 12/13/23 0 days

90 Electrical installations Filter Building 20 days Thu 12/14/23 Wed 1/10/24 Thu 12/14/23 Wed 1/10/24 0 days

91 Instrumentation Filter Building 20 days Thu 12/14/23 Wed 1/10/24 Thu 12/14/23 Wed 1/10/24 0 days

92 Reservoir 100 days Thu 8/24/23 Wed 1/10/24 Thu 10/5/23 Wed 1/10/24 0 days

93 Excavation for New Reservoir Foundation 3 days Thu 8/24/23 Mon 8/28/23 Thu 10/5/23 Mon 10/9/23 30 days

94 Form and Pour Reservoir Footings 3 days Tue 8/29/23 Thu 8/31/23 Tue 10/10/23 Thu 10/12/23 30 days

95 Cure Reservoir Footings 4 days Fri 9/1/23 Mon 9/4/23 Fri 10/13/23 Mon 10/16/23 42 days

96 Form and Pour Reservoir Foundation Walls 4 days Tue 9/5/23 Fri 9/8/23 Tue 10/17/23 Fri 10/20/23 30 days

97 Cure Reservoir Foundation Walls 4 days Sat 9/9/23 Tue 9/12/23 Sun 10/22/23 Wed 10/25/23 43 days

98 Process Rough‐ins to Reservoir 5 days Wed 9/13/23 Tue 9/19/23 Thu 10/26/23 Wed 11/1/23 31 days

99 Electrical Rough‐ins to Reservoir 5 days Wed 9/13/23 Tue 9/19/23 Thu 10/26/23 Wed 11/1/23 31 days

100 Backfill Reservoir 5 days Wed 9/20/23 Tue 9/26/23 Thu 11/2/23 Wed 11/8/23 31 days

101 Reservoir Install 30 days Thu 11/9/23 Wed 12/20/23 Thu 11/9/23 Wed 12/20/23 0 days

102 Process Piping, Valves, Fittings Reservoir 5 days Thu 12/21/23 Wed 12/27/23 Thu 12/21/23 Wed 12/27/23 0 days

103 Electrical Installations Reservoir 10 days Thu 12/28/23 Wed 1/10/24 Thu 12/28/23 Wed 1/10/24 0 days

104 Instrumentation Reservoir 10 days Thu 12/28/23 Wed 1/10/24 Thu 12/28/23 Wed 1/10/24 0 days

105 Existing Station 20 days Thu 11/30/23 Wed 12/27/23 Thu 12/14/23 Wed 1/10/24 10 days

106 Process Piping, Valves, Fittings Existing Station 10 days Thu 11/30/23 Wed 12/13/23 Thu 12/14/23 Wed 12/27/23 10 days

107 Electrical Installations Existing Station 10 days Thu 12/14/23 Wed 12/27/23 Thu 12/28/23 Wed 1/10/24 10 days

108 Instrumentation Existing Station 10 days Thu 12/14/23 Wed 12/27/23 Thu 12/28/23 Wed 1/10/24 10 days

109 Site Acceptance Testing 15 days Thu 1/11/24 Wed 1/31/24 Thu 1/11/24 Wed 1/31/24 0 days

110 Operator Training 5 days Thu 1/11/24 Wed 1/17/24 Thu 1/25/24 Wed 1/31/24 10 days

111 Commissioning 15 days Thu 2/1/24 Wed 2/21/24 Thu 2/1/24 Wed 2/21/24 0 days

112 Initial Facility Operation 14 days Thu 2/22/24 Wed 3/6/24 Thu 2/22/24 Wed 3/6/24 0 days

113 Substantial Completion 0 days Wed 3/6/24 Wed 3/6/24 Wed 3/6/24 Wed 3/6/24 0 days

114 Concrete aprons,sidewalks, bollards 10 days Thu 12/28/23 Wed 1/10/24 Mon 2/12/24 Fri 2/23/24 32 days

115 Asphalt paving 3 days Thu 1/11/24 Mon 1/15/24 Mon 2/26/24 Wed 2/28/24 32 days

116 Final Site Grading 3 days Tue 1/16/24 Thu 1/18/24 Thu 2/29/24 Mon 3/4/24 32 days

117 Demobilize site Laydown 2 days Tue 1/16/24 Wed 1/17/24 Thu 2/29/24 Fri 3/1/24 32 days

118 Landscaping 3 days Thu 1/18/24 Mon 1/22/24 Mon 3/4/24 Wed 3/6/24 32 days

119 Final Completion 0 days Wed 3/6/24 Wed 3/6/24 Wed 3/6/24 Wed 3/6/24 0 days
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